
Appendix D 

ACI Africa / AFRAA / CANSO / IATA / ICAO 

AIRPORTS AND AIR NAVIGATION USER CHARGES WORKSHOP 

(Dakar, Senegal, 13 – 14 March 2023) 

List of participants 

In-person attendees 

No. State/Organization Name Job Title Email 

1 ACI Mr. Patrick Lucas Vice President and Chief Economist plucas@aci.aero 

2 ACI-AFRICA Mr. Emmanuel Chaves Economist emmanuel.chaves@aeroports.co.mz 

3 ADC S.A (Aéroports Du 

Cameroun) 

Mr. Christian Jacques Emery 

Babodo Ngono 

Cadre d’Exploitation emerybabodo@gmail.com 

4 ADC S.A (Aéroports Du 

Cameroun) 

Mr. Yvan Philippe Olinga 

Bandolo 

Cadre d’Exploitation yvanpolinga@gmail.com 

5 AFCAC Mr. Emmanuel Butera  Consumer Protection Expert   

6 AFCAC Mr. Henry Okech Director Safety and Technical Services   

7 AFCAC Mr. Jean Paul Matsoungou PIU Coordinator   

8 AFCAC Mr. Octavio Oliveira  Competition Regulation Expert  ooliveira@afcac.org 

9 AFCAC Mr. Stephen Musa  Air Transport Expert   

10 AFCAC Ms. Adefunke Adeyemi Secretary General    

11 AFCAC Ms. Angeline Simana  Director of Air Transport   

12 AFCAC Ms. Ndack Dia   ndackdia@afcac.org 

13 AFRAA Ms. Raffaella Irie Manager Data & Statistics ririe@afraa.org 

14 Air Peace Ltd Mr. Somadila Mbadugha Senegal country manager somadila.mbadugha@flyairpeace.com 

15 Airports Company of 

Zimbabwe (Pvt) Ltd 

Mr. Verengai Ruswa Finance Director vruswa@acz.co.zw 

16 Ambassade Angola Ms. Madalena Mulato 3ème Secrétaire Ambassade madalena.mulato@mirex.gov.ao 

17 ANACIM Mr. Abdou Khadre Diouf Économie du transport aérien abdoukhadre.diouf@anacim.sn 

18 ANACIM Mr. Alioune Thiam Inspecteur AGA/SU/RA alioune.thiam@anacim.sn 

19 ANACIM Mr. Ameth Diouf Transport aérien ameth.diouf@anacim.sn 

20 ANACIM Mr. Kalidou Hane Transport aérien kalidou.hane@anacim.sn 
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21 ANACIM Ms. Mbissine Seck Diagne Sureté mbissine.diagne@anacim.sn  

22 Angola Mr. Djosyname Manico Chefe de departamento vassy26@hotmail.com 

23 Angola Mr. Osvaldo Bambi Aviation Statistics Advisor osvaldo.bombi@anac.ao 

24 Angola Mr. Silvestre Santana Administration, Finance, Planning and 

Statistics Director 
silvestre.santana@anac.ao 

25 Angola Ms. Neusa Lopes Legal and Regulation Administrator-

Member of the Council of 

Administration 

neusa.lopes@anac.ao 

26 Angola CAA Mr. Amândio Dombaxe Legal amandio.dombaxe@anae.ao  

27 ASECNA Mr. Babacar Lo Civil aviation engineer lobab@asecna.org 

28 ASECNA Mr. Compaore Emmanuel 

Gustave 

Head of Billing Department compaoreemm@asecna.org 

29 ASECNA Mr. Issa Nokour Cadre facturation nokouriss@asecna.org 

30 ASECNA Mr. Louis Bakienon Navigation aérienne bakienonlouis@hotmail.com 

31 ASECNA Mr. Mamadou Mbodji Airport Operations Manager mamadou.mbodji@bea.sn 

32 ASECNA Ms. Hadizatou Mareini CT Budget mareinihad@asecna.org 

33 ATNS  Matome Moholola CFO matomemo@atns.co.za 

34 Cabo Verde Mr. Carlos Monteiro Economic Regulation Director and 

Consumer Protection 
carlos.monteiro@aac.cv 

35 Cabo Verde Mr. Edmir Santiago Aeronautical Investigator edmir.santiago@ipiaam.gov.cv 

36 Cabo Verde Mr. Silvino Fortes Economic Regulatin Inspector silvino.fortes@aac.cv 

37 Comoros Ms. Minati Binti Ahamada Madi Chef de service finance finance.adc@adccomores.com 

38 Comoros Ms. Younoussa Hafsoit Directrice Régionale ADC-Ngazidja dr_ng.adc@adccomores.com 

39 Eswatini Mr. Lyndon Hermansson Director of Safety lyndonh@renac.co.sz 

40 Gabon/ASECNA Mr. Medang Nkolo Georges Chef d’unité facturation medangnkologeo@asecna.org 

41 Gambia Mr. Sulayman Jammeh Corporate Manager International 

Relations & Air Transport 
sjammeh@gcaa.aero 

42 Gambia CAA Mr. Fansu Bojang Director General bojangfansu@hotmail.com 

43 Gambia CAA Ms. Ellen S. Manga Legal services Manager ellen_manga@yahoo.com 

44 Ghana Mr. Benthil Akuamoah Air Transport and Facilitation Officer bakuamoah@caa.com.gh 

45 IATA Mr. Fabrice Sahiri Area Manager - Central & West Africa sahirif@iata.org 

46 IATA Mr. Hendrik Stansch Manager Global Airport Charges stanschh@iata.org 

47 IATA Ms. Ranga Dandajena Regional Manager - Aviation Charges dandajenar@iata.org 
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48 ICAO Mr. Adiron Alberto Senior Policy Officer, Air Transport aalberto@icao.int 

49 ICAO Mr. Christian Bechtold Regional Officer, Technical Assistance 

and Air Transport 
cbechtold@icao.int 

50 ICAO Mr. Saibatou Fall IT Consultant sfall@icao.int 

51 Kenya Mr. Solomon Rukaria Manager AIM srukaria@kcaa.or.ke 

52 Kenya Airways Ms. Lucy Wangui Manager Operations Technical Services lucy.wangui@kenya-airways.com 

53 Namibia Ms. Maria Haipinge Finance Manager haipingem@ncaa.na 

54 Namibia Civil Aviation 

Authority 

Mr. Jeremia Ingashipola Kamati Senior Manager Air Traffic Services kamatij@ncaa.na 

55 Royal Eswatini National 

Airways 

Mr. Amos Mkhatshwa Finance amosm@renac.co.sz 

56 Rwanda Airports Company 

Ltd 

Ms. Suzanne Nyiramuhanda Aeronautical Revenues nsuzanne@rac.co.rw 

57 Rwandair Mr. Robert Mugabe Corporate Planning robert.mugabe@rwandair.com 

58 Senegal Mr. Daouda Ndiaye Analyst daouda.ndiaye@anacim.sn 

59 Senegal Ms. Laissa Seye Transport Economy laicha.seye@anacim.sn 

60 South Africa Mr. Andries Jansen Van Vuuren Senior Manager: Finance vanvuurena@caa.co.za 

61 South African Civil 

Aviation Authority 

Mr. Asruf Seedat Executive Finance seedata@caa.co.za 

62 TACV - Cabo Verde 

Airlines 

Ms. Alda Correia Ground Operations alda.correia@caboverdeairlines.com 

63 Tanzania Airports Authority Mr. Mohamed Seif Accountant/Finance Personnel seif.mohamed@airports.go.tz 

64 THY - Turkish Airlines Mr. Muharrem Çetin Enroute Charges Supervisor muharremc@thy.com 

65 Uganda Mr. Hassan Musinguzi Director Finance hmusinguzi@caa.co.ug 

66 Uganda Mr. Tumusiime Michael 

Bafanibenda 

Principal Air Transport Officer mtumusiime@caa.co.ug 

67 United Republic of Tanzania Mr. James Mwala Senior Business Analyst james.mwala@tcaa.go.tz 

68 United Republic of Tanzania Mr. Martin Kinyamagoha Director of Operations and Technical 

Services 
martin.kinyamagoha@kadco.co.tz 

69 United Republic of Tanzania Ms. Rose Comino Manager Commeercial & Marketing rose.comino@airports.go.tz 

70 Zambia Airports 

Corporation Limited Zambia 

Mr. Moses Mpola Mapulanga Commercial Manager moses.mapulanga@zacl.aero 
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71 Zambia Airports 

Corporation Limited Zambia 

Ms. Florence Mwaseba Sales and Marketing Officer florence.mwaseba@zacl.aero 

 

Online attendees 

No. State/Organization Name Job Title Email 

1 Aéroport International Félix 

Houphouët-Boigny 

d’Abidjan 

Henoch Patton Oulobo 
 

oulobo.patton@aeria-ci.com 

2 Aéroport International Félix 

Houphouët-Boigny 

d’Abidjan 

Karamoko Lassine 
 

karamoko.lassine@aeria-ci.com 

3 Afrijet Fadimatou Noutchemo 
 

fadimatou.noutchemo@afrijet.com 

4 ANAC Côte d’Ivoire Amani Fulbert Diby 
 

fulbert_diby@anac.ci 

5 ANAC Côte d’Ivoire Mamadou Toure 
 

mtoure@anac.ci 

6 ANAC Côte d’Ivoire Mangoua Mady Marcos Gbeke 
 

mgbeke@anac.ci 

7 ANAC Côte d’Ivoire Toto Assi Pascal 
 

atoto@anac.ci 

8 ANAC Gabon Larissa Pamela Dianga Nzengue 
 

pamela.dianga@anac-gabon.com 

9 ANAC Gabon Lewis Ngadi 
 

lewis.ngadi@anac-gabon.com 

10 Gabon Mr. Alphonse Djoundou Ngary Chef de Service Gestion des 

Aérodromes 

adn.alpha@gmail.com 

11 Gabon Mr. Toussaint Mvola Ndong Chef Inspecteur toussaint.mvola@anac-gabon.com 

12 Gabon Ms. Dianga Nzengue Larissa 

Pamela 

AGA Inspector / Header of 

Environmental Protection Service 

pamela.dianga@anac-gabon.com 

13 GSEZ Airport Mr. Yvon Bissiemou Responsable du Service Facturation yvon.bissiemou@arisenet.com 

14 ICAO Mr. Wycliffe Owuor ICT Associate wowuor@icao.int 

15 ICAO Prisca Nkolo 
 

pnkolo@icao.int 

16 
 

Laeticia Dieck 
 

gretty@hotmail.fr 

17 
 

Luena Kassonde Ross Guinapo 
 

lguinapo@sga.co.ao 
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18 
 

Magnim Medezi 
 

magnim.medezi@gmail.com 

19 
 

Nichole Malho 
 

nicholemalho@hotmail.com 

20 
 

Ralph Asseko 
 

ralph.asseko@gmail.com 

21 
 

Sandra Neves 
 

sandraaleixoneves@hotmail.com 

22 
 

Serigne Diagne 
 

serdiagne@yahoo.com 

23 
 

Tandrade 
 

ynina.costa@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 
 


